
 

 227

 

1002-15-7  Optional Gathering Chain Roller Assembly 

 
Ref 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts – 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
Remarks 

 
0 

 
KIT-0028 

 
Gathering Chain Roller Kit 

 
0 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

KIT-0028  Gathering Chain Roller Kit 

 
Ref 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts – 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
Remarks 

 
0 

 
BL-6-150-C 

 
3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT GR5 ZINC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
BL-6-175-C 

 
3/8 UNC X 1 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT GR5 ZINC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
0 

 
BL-6-SW 

 
3/8 SAE FW ZC 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
1 

 
MOU-1300 

 
Mount, Bearing, outer, Gathering Chain Roller 

 
1 

 
Kit-0028 

 
 

 
2 

 
MOU-1302 

 
Mount, Bearing, Inner, Gathering Chain Roller 

 
1 

 
Kit-0028 

 
 

 
3 

 
RLP-1300 

 
Roller, Gathering Chain 

 
2 

 
KIT-0028 

 
 

 
4 

 
RLT-027-108 

 
Roller 2.75" dia.  1/2" Bore 

 
2 

 
 

 
2755C1X (Old Number, Single 
Bearing) 

 
5 

 
SP-50B12-20-4 

 
Sprocket, 12 tooth #50 1 1 1/4in bore 

 
2 

 
19201- 

 
 

 
6 

 
SPA-1300 

 
Spacer, Bearing, Gathering Chain Roller 

 
2 

 
Kit-0028 

 
 

 
7 

 
SP-50B12-20-S 

 
Sprocket, Split w/ coupler, 12 Tooth, #50, 1-1/4 bore 

 
2 

 
Kit-0028 

 
 

 
8 

 
KEY-4-4-16 

 
Shaft Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 1" Square Cut (1018) 

 
2 

 
20095001- 

 
 

 
9 

 
CH-50-27 

 
Roller Chain, 27 pitches, #50, Gathering Chain 
Roller, Tomato 

 
2 

 
Kit-0028 

 
 

 
10 

 
BR-125-062 

 
Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal, 62mm OD 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
11 

 
BR-062-MPB 

 
Stamped Bearing Housing for 1 1/4" bearing 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
12 

 
SC-20-6 

 
Bearing Protector, 1¼", Inner Side 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
13 

 
SC-20-7 

 
Bearing Protector, 1¼", Outer, Lock Collar Side 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
100 

 
BL-6-075-H 

 
3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS G5 ZC 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
101 

 
BL-6-LW 

 
3/8 SPLIT LW ZC 

 
12 

 
 

 
 

 
102 

 
BL-6-N 

 
3/8-16 HEX  NUTS ZC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
103 

 
BL-6-FW 

 
3/8 USS FW ZC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
104 

 
BL-8-250-H 

 
1/2-13 X 2 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
105 

 
BL-8-FW-8 

 
1/2  FLAT WASHER G8 ZC 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
106 

 
BL-8-LN 

 
1/2-13 HEX LOCK NUT NYLON INSERT ZC 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
107 

 
BL-10-250-H 

 
5/8-11 X 2 1/2 HEX CAP G5 ZC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
108 

 
BL-10-FW-8 

 
5/8" Grade 8 Flat Washer 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
109 

 
BL-10-LN 

 
5/8-11 HEX LN NE ZC 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
110 

 
BL-10-SW 

 
5/8 SAE FW ZC  @ 

 
4 

 
 

 
 



 

 228

 
111 

 
BC-1032-LN 

 
10-32 lock nuts 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
112 

 
BL-1032-175P 

 
10/32 x 1 3/4" Pan Head,  Phillips Machine Screw 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 229


